

## Planning Commission

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313.252.0050 Barbara Willis - Chair Paul Motley - Vice Chair Beverly Jordan - Commissioner Tisha Bursey- Commissioner Jeff Glotta -Commissioner Cleophus Pye -Commissioner

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

The Highland Park Planning Commission will hold an In-Person and Virtual Special Meeting on Wednesday, March 12, 2025, at 5:30 p.m. at the Highland Park Fire Station, Training Room, 25 Gerald St., Highland Park, MI 48203. Inquiries may be addressed to Kalinda Powell-Watkins, Community and Economic Development Executive Assistant at 313.252.0050 ext. 255.